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Ninth Session, Commencing at 4.30 pm

AUSTRALIAN TRADESMEN’S TOKENS

2798
Abrahams, Lewis, Hobart penny and halfpenny, 1855
(A.1, 2). Andrew, John & Co., Melbourne pennies, 1860,
1862 (A.11, 13). Annand Smith & Co., Melbourne penny,
undated (1849) (A.17, 18). Nearly very fine- good very
fine. (6)

$200

A.2, 11, 13 from Piunti, A17 from L. Morel.

2799
Booth, I., Melbourne penny, undated (A.44) (2);
Butterworth, T.& Co., Castlemaine penny, 1859 (A.54);
Dease, E.F., Launceston halfpenny, undated (A.100); De
Carle, Edward & Co, Melbourne pennies, undated and
1855 (A.104, 105). Very good- good very fine. (6)

$150

 

2800*
Cook, W.C., Sandridge penny, 1862 (A.75). Good fine.

$100

 

2801*
Crothers & Co., Stawell penny, undated (A.86). Dark
brown patina, good very fine and rare thus.

$150

From Levin in 1989.

 

2802*
Dease, E.F., Launceston halfpenny, undated (A.100).
Nearly extremely fine and rare in this condition.

$200

2803
Flavelle & Roberts, Sydney & Brisbane penny, undated
(A.125); Fleming, J.G., Hobart penny, 1874 (A.129);
Friedman, J., Hobart penny and halfpenny, 1857 (R 133,
140); Froomes, W., Castlemaine penny, 1862 (A.141).
Fine- good very fine. (5)

$150

2804
Hanks and Company, Sydney penny, 1857 (A.184); Hanks
and Lloyd, Sydney penny and halfpenny, 1855 and 1857
(A.188, 189, 190, 193(2), 194). A 190, one 193 cleaned
of corrosion otherwise good fine- good very fine. (7)

$120

2805
Hedberg, O.H., Hobart halfpenny, undated (A.209) (2);
Hide & De Carle, Melbourne penny and halfpenny, 1857
and 1858 (A.231, 234, 245); Hodgson, A.G., Melbourne
halfpenny, 1862 (A.258). Very good- good very fine. (6)

$80

 

2806*
Henderson, John, Freemantle penny, undated (A.222). Very
fine.

$80

 

2807*
Henry, R. Hobart penny, undated (A.225) with straight
grained or milled edge. Nearly very fine.

$80
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2808
Howell, John, Adelaide penny, undated (A.273); Hutton,
G., Hobart penny and halfpenny, undated (A.278, 279);
Hyde, Robert & Co., Melbourne penny and halfpenny,
1857 (A.280, 281); Iredale & Co; Sydney penny, undated
(A.292). The second last extremely fine (ex Morel) the
others very fine. (6)

$180

2809
Jarvey, William Andrew, Hobart pennies, undated (A.300,
301); Josephs, R., New Town penny and halfpenny, 1855
(A.309 (2), 310); Lipscombe, H., Hobart penny, undated
(A.330) (2); MacGregor, J., Sydney halfpenny, undated
(A.340). Very good- nearly extremely fine. (8)

$120

2810
Jones, David, Ballarat penny, 1862 (A.304). A rose
engraved under the issuer’s name on the obverse otherwise
fine/ very fine.

$60

2811
Martin, John, Adelaide penny, undated (A.349); Mather,
R. Andrew, Hobart penny, undated (A.356) (2);
McFarlane, J., Melbourne penny, undated (A.360);
Mulligan, D.T., Rockhampton halfpenny 1863 (A.393);
Nicholas, Alfred, Hobart penny, undated (A.401). Nearly
fine- nearly extremely fine. (6)

$150

 

2812*
Miller Brothers, Melbourne penny, 1862 (A.374). A little
rubbed otherwise very fine.

$100

2813
Nokes, James, Melbourne halfpenny, undated (A.406);
Palmer, B., Sydney penny, undated (A.408); Parker, R.,
Geelong penny, undated (A.419); Petty, Geo., Melbourne
penny, undated (A.441); Sawyer, J., Brisbane penny, 1864
(A.469); Stewart & Hemmant, Brisbane penny, undated
(A.505). Die break on reverse of last, very fine- good
very fine. (6)

$150

 

2814*
[Peek & Campbell] Tea Stores, Sydney penny, 1853, by
J.C. Thornthwaite (A.431). Clipped planchet in
manufacture otherwise fine.

$80

2815
Stokes, Thomas, Melbourne pennies (A.508, 543, 544,
549, 552); Taylor, W.J., Melbourne halfpenny, undated
(A.573); Toogood, A., Sydney penny, 1855 (A.586, 587).
Good fine- good very fine. (8)

$120

 

2816*
Thrale & Cross, Melbourne halfpenny, undated (A.584).
Very fine and rare in this condition.

$200

Purchased from Piunti in Wellington in 1981.

2817
Warburton, T., Melbourne penny, 1862 (A.596); Warnock
Bros., Melbourne penny, 1863 (A.605); Weight & Johnson
Sydney halfpenny, undated (A.617); White, Thomas &
Son, Westbury penny, 1857 (A.622) (2); Wood, W.D.,
Hobart penny, 1855 (A.640). Nearly very fine- good very
fine. (6)

$150

2818
Whitty & Brown, Sydney pennies, undated (A.628, 629,
632, 635 cast); Peace & Plenty, Melbourne pennies, 1858,
1859 (R.650 (2), 651 (2), 656, 657); Hodgins, William,
Cloghjordan (Ireland) penny, 1858 (A.659). Fair- nearly
extremely fine. (11)

$150

2819*
Hogarth & Erichsen, Sydney silver threepence, 1860
(A.691), upset or 180 degrees axis. Toned, nearly very
fine.

$300
Purchased from J. Eccles.
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AUSTRALIAN  HISTORICAL  MEDALS

2820
Various medalets, checks, badges, (C.1885/6 in silver,
1886/5 in bronze, 1900/3, 1901/16, 1919/2, 1953/10)
Sydney Wharf Labourers Union badge 1901, 1902, 1903
WMH (W.M. Hughes later Prime Minister) (Smith 617
var.) ;Vic Art Canteen 1 1/2d, Sydney Harbour Ferries
token, Commonwealth  T token in aluminium (7), bowling
club enamelled badges (2, Kensington & N.S.W by
Millers Ltd.), Red Cross appeal 1936- 7 2/- enamelled
badge by Angus & Coote. Fine- extremely fine. (19)

$150

 

2821*
Arthur Yates & Co, Sydney & Auckland, in silver (39mm),
by Amor Sydney, inscribed “Worrowong Gardens/Moss
Vale/1923”. Dull grey tone, nearly extremely fine.

$100

Lot 2822

2822*
Victorian Catholic Centenary Celebrations 1939, in yellow
oxidised bronze (57mm) by Stokes Melbourne (C.1939/
1). Extremely fine.

$100

2823
Centenary of the issue of the first tokens 1949, in oxidised
silver plate (42mm) by Stokes (C.1949/5) for the N.A.V.
others in silver and bronze (35mm) by Amor (C.1949/3)
edge no’s 83 and 386, for the ANS, later medals for
decimal currency 1966 in silver and bronze (35mm) by
Amor, both edge no 460 (C.1966/15), 60th Anniversary
of the ANS 1973 in aluminium (35mm) by Amor (C.1973/
5). Centenary Regatta, Hobart 1938 in oxidised silver
plate (36mm) by Stokes (C.1938/12) without the loop as
made and a lead splash of a miniature obverse of the
Cook Royal Society medal (probably for a button and ex
Berry). Extremely fine- uncirculated. (8)

$100

part
2824*
(Australian Numismatic Society) James Cook Bicentenary
1770 (in 1970) in 9 carat gold (45 x 65 mm) by James
Berry (C.1970/4), edge marked 9ct (113.37 grams).
Another but in oxidised silver plate. The first believed to
be unique, uncirculated. (2)

$800
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2825
Captain Cook Bi - Centenary Celebrations 1970, set of
replica Australia Colonial Coin and tokens (total 15) by
Ibis Imprints, authored by G.C. Heyde. Two sets in cases
of issue, missing one booklet. Extremely fine. (2)

$100

AUSTRALIAN COINS

HOLEY  DOLLARS  AND  DUMPS

  

2826*
New South Wales, fifteen pence or dump, 1813 (Mira
dies D/2). Good fine but holed at 4 o’clock and edge with
long groove cut.

$4,000

2827
New South Wales, holey dollar and dump, 1813, replicas
by Becker, dollar is 1780 F=6/N=11+. Very fine. (2)

$100
Purchased from A. Robb.

2828
New South Wales, holey dollar and dump replicas by
Becker, dollar is 1780 F=6/N=11+. Very fine. (2)

$100

AUSTRALIAN  GOLD  COINS

SYDNEY  MINT  SOVEREIGNS

2829
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Good fine.

$300
Private purchase from K. Blaxhall.

  

2830*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Very fine.

$400
Purchased from Avon Stamps & Coins in 1978.

SYDNEY  MINT  HALF  SOVEREIGNS

  

2831*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856. Good fine.

$900

Purchased from L. Morel.

 

2832*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Good very fine.

$1,500

Private purchase from D. Carr in 1978.

IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - SHIELD
REVERSE

2833
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne. Extremely fine.

$150

Purchased in 1973.

2834
Queen Victoria, 1886 Sydney. Good very fine/nearly
extremely fine.

$150

IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - ST GEORGE
REVERSE

 

2835*
Queen Victoria, 1878 Melbourne. Extremely fine.

$250

Purchased in 1970.
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2836*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Sydney. Extremely fine.

$300

Ex Colin McNaught, Wellington stamp and coin dealer, purchased in
1968.

 

2837*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head 1887 Melbourne. Nearly
uncirculated with proof-like fields.

$500

Ex Wellington Coin Club, acquired in 1992.

2838
Queen Victoria, veiled head, 1893 Sydney and 1899
Melbourne. Extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (2)

$280

Bought in 1980 and 1970 respectively.

2839
Edward VII, 1904 Melbourne, 1910 Perth and 1908
Sydney. Extremely fine - uncirculated. (3)

$350

2840
George V, 1911 Sydney and 1911 Melbourne. Brilliant
uncirculated. (2)

$280

2841
George V, 1914 and small head 1931, both Perth. Nearly
uncirculated. (2)

$250

IMPERIAL  HALF  SOVEREIGNS

2842
Queen Victoria, 1882 Melbourne. Fine/good fine.

$120

Purchased in 1974.

 

2843*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Sydney. Very fine/good very fine.

$500

Purchased in 1978.

2844
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1891 Sydney, 1893
Melbourne. Fine - very fine. (2)

$200

Purchased 1975 and 1980 respectively.

2845
Queen Victoria, 1900 Perth; 1896 Melbourne. Fine, first
scarce. (2)

$160

Ex Dunbar Sloane, Wellington auction house, purchased 1983 and
1974 respectively.

 

2846*
Queen Victoria, 1900 Sydney. Full mint bloom, choice
nearly uncirculated and rare in this condition.

$1,000

2847
Edward VII, 1909 Melbourne and 1902 Sydney. Extremely
fine; nearly uncirculated. (2)

$250

2848
George V, 1911 Sydney. Uncirculated.

$90

2849
George V, 1915 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated.

$100

 

2850*
George V, 1915 Perth. Uncirculated.

$150
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AUSTRALIAN  COMMONWEALTH
COINS

CROWNS

  

part
2851*
George VI, 1937 and 1938. Extremely fine; uncirculated.
(2).

$300
The second (illus) acquired in Febuary 1972.

FLORINS

  

2852*
Edward VII, 1910. Good very fine.

$300

2853
Edward VII, 1910. Nearly very fine.

$150

 

2854*
George V, 1911. Good very fine.

$300
Ex Dunbar Sloane sale.

2855
George V, 1914, 1914H, 1928, 1934, shillings 1917M,
1935, 1936. The third nearly extremely fine, the others
very good- very fine. (7)

$120

2856
George V, 1915H, 1917M, 1927, 1927 Canberra (2). Fine-
uncirculated. (5)

$200

The third and fourth from Pacific Commemoratives in 1987.

 

2857*
George V, 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary. Nearly
uncirculated.

$300

Acquired in Febuary 1972.

2858
George V, 1934- 35 Melbourne Centenary. Good extremely
fine.

$240

Purchased from L. Morel in 1968.

2859
George VI- Elizabeth II, 1938, 1944S, 1946, 1947, 1951,
1951 Jubilee (2), 1952, 1953, 1954 Royal Visit (2), 1958,
1960. Extremely fine- uncirculated. (13)

$120

SHILLINGS

2860
Edward VII, 1910. Extremely fine.

$150

2861
Edward VII, 1910. Also sixpence and threepence, 1910.
Very fine- extremely fine. (3)

$150

The first from Heapy in 1984, the second from R. Harwood in 1985.

 

 

Lot 2862 (part)
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2862*
George V, 1911, 1915H, 1916M, 1921 star, 1926. The
first good very fine, the last extremely fine, the others
fair- fine. (5)

$300

The first ex Dunbar Sloane sale, the last from Pacific
Commemoratives in August 1987.

2863
George VI- Elizabeth II, 1938, 1942S, 1946 dot, 1948,
1952, 1953, 1961; sixpences 1940, 1942D, S, 1948, 1951,
1951 PL, 1953, 1963; threepences 1938, 1942 D, 1944S,
1948, 1949, 1951PL, 1954, 1963. Nearly extremely fine-
uncirculated. (23)

$70

SIXPENCES

2864
George V, 1919M and 1936. Good fine; extremely fine.
(2)

$50

THREEPENCES

2865
Edward VII- George V, 1910, 1919M, 1926, 1928. Die
break on 1919M rim to emu, very fine - extremely fine.
(4)

$100

2866
George V, 1911, 1918M and 1922. Rim cut on last, very
fine- extremely fine. (3)

$120

  

2867*
George V, 1922/1 overdate. Good/ very good and rare,
the overdate clear.

$3,000

Private purchase from D. Bowden.

PENNIES

2868
George V, 1912 H. Mostly red, but not original, good
extremely fine.

$120

 

2869*
George V, 1919. Hairline die break through the reverse,
full original mint red, uncirculated.

$600
By exchange from D. Irons in 1988.

2870
George VI- Elizabeth II, 1938, 1942 I, 1952 Perth, 1953,
1953 Perth, 1959; halfpennies 1938, 1942 I, 1943, 1950,
1953 (2), 1960. Extremely fine- uncirculated. (14)

$70

HALFPENNIES

2871
George V, 1917I, 1935, pennies 1915 and 1925. The first
with some mint red extremely fine, others very fine or
better. (4)

$150

  

2872*
George V, 1919. Full original mint red, uncirculated.

$300

From Seften in August 1987.

MISCELLANEOUS  AUSTRALIAN  COINS

2873
George V- Elizabeth II, 1910- 1970 a range of issues,
halfpennies to fifty cents plus one dollar, mostly stapled
to cards, all in a box. Includes pennies 1925 (2) 1946 (3)
and a 1919 with some mint red. Fair- uncirculated. (approx
250)

$500

2874
George V- Elizabeth II, an assortment of threepences in a
small box and a packet of 1961- 2 silver and bronze issues.
Fair- extremely fine. (approx 100)

$40
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2875
Unofficial pattern crown, Edward VII 1936, in silver, plain
edge by Pinches. Also shilling 1944S, fifty cents 1980 (2),
cent 1981, and George V obverse penny hollowed out to
be lid of box. The first toned FDC, others very fine-
uncirculated. (6)

$100

2876
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1966, in second cases (2); mint
sets in red wallets 1969- 1972. Uncirculated- FDC. (6)

$450

NEW ZEALAND CHECK PIECES AND
SPECIAL PURPOSE TOKENS

 

2877*
Avery Wellington, in brass (31mm) uniface stamped blank
said to be a test token (for wear in circulation ?) (G.1a).
Very fine.

$80
Ex A & R. Kidd in 1993.

2878
Crowther, Parnell/ Newmarket transport token for return
trip in copper (26.5mm) (G.16) believed in use circa 1875.
Verdigris otherwise very fine/ fine and rare.

$100

  

2879*
Dunedin Coffee Palace, in brass, oval (23 x 16mm)
uniface. Good very fine and very rare.

$100
Acquired in Christchurch in 1983.

 

2880*
Federal Coffee Palace, Mrs. Clark, Christchurch, uniface
brass (26mm)(G.20). Good very fine and very rare.

$150
Purchased from Goldbuyers (A. Grant)

 

2881*
G.& H. Marsden, 1/2 loaf bread token in brass (25.5mm)
uniface (G.41). Good very fine and very rare.

$100

 

 

 

part
2882*
New Plymouth Co-op Society Limited £1 in brass (2, one
from rusty dies), half sovereign in brass (2, one toned),
 2/-, 1/- and 6d in tin (32mm, 32mm and 26mm bracteate
style) (G.58 (2), 59(2), 61, 62,-). Very fine- nearly
extremely fine, the last three rare, especially the last
(unpublished). (7)

$300

 

 

 

Lot 2883 (part)
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2883*
Oamaru Co- op Store & Bakery Coy., £1, 10s, 5s, and
plain reverse, in brass (25mm) (G.63-5, 9). Fine- good
very fine and rare. (4)

$300

2884*
J.C. Oldbury Auckland, Gun & Locksmith in cupro nickel
(26mm)pierced for use as a check or key tag, edge straight
or milled (cf. G. 70 but in cupro- nickel not brass). Good
very fine and rare in this metal.

$100

 

2885*
T. Oliver, Sussex Hotel, Dunedin, in brass (25.5mm) by
S. Reading, Dunedin (G.71). Damage on reverse near
edge otherwise attractive very fine and rare.

$100

 

2886*
Palmerston North Chamber of Commerce, in brass (32 x
19mm) by Parklin Palmerston North, pierced oval key-
tag. Nearly very fine and rare.

$100

 

2887*
Port Chalmers Lumpers Union (1888) in brass (30mm)
stamped 5 (G.76). Evenly worn, good fine and rare.

$100

Purchased from L. Morel

 

2888*
Progress Stores Rangiora, 1/2 loaf coupon in brass
(27.5mm) (G.80). Attractive dark patina, nearly extremely
fine and rare.

$100

By exchange from K. Gottermeyer in 1982.

 

2889*
Pure Bread Co. Timaru, 21b loaf in brass (26mm) (G.81)
uniface. Very fine.

$70

Acquired at the W.C. Club in 1989.

 

2890*
Regent Theatre Gore, in brass (34mm) (cf G.85 but in
brass not bronze). Pierced as issued, nearly uncirculated
and very rare in this metal.

$100

  

2891*
Rongotea Bakery, one loaf in copper (17.5mm) square
hole as issued (G.87). Full mint red, uncirculated and
rare.

$100

Purchased from F. Bell in Wellington.
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2892*
Scott Bros. Railway Foundry Christchurch, in copper
(32mm) uniface with milled edge, pierced at issue,
stamped III on reverse, (G.93). Even brown patina, very
fine for wear and rare.

$100

Purchased from Colonial Coins in 1990.

2893*
Shamrock Lodge of Mark Master Masons (Dunedin) in
copper (34mm) by Stokes. Traces of mint red, good
extremely fine and extremely rare.

$150

Purchased from K. Mills in 1996. This Irish Branch Lodge was
established in 1866 when presumably this token was issued to only a
handful of members. The lodge was in abeyance from 1871 until it
was reconstituted as No.468 Lodge of St. Patrick in 1881 (Ref. G.
Barclay “The Extinct Lodges of New Zealand” pp 56-62).

   

2894*
Tattersall’s Stables, J.W. West, transport token, 4d in
aluminium (21mm) octagonal (G.101a). Very fine and
rare.

$150

  

2895*
The Toggery, discount token in aluminium (26mm)
(G.102). Good very fine.

$100

  

2896*
Timaru Post Newspaper Co. in aluminium (29mm)
(G.103) made in U.S.A. Nearly uncirculated and rare.

$100

Acquired at the W.C. Club.

  

2897*
F.W. Tucker, jeweller, Christchurch 1906-07, in
aluminium (39mm) with mirror reverse inset. Very fine
and rare.

$100

Purchased from K. Mills in 1998.

 

2898*
W.M.CO- O.S. Ltd Port Chalmers, £1 in brass (38 x
25mm) (G.111) bracteate style. Nearly extremely fine and
rare.

$150

Purchased from Goldbuyers, (A.Grant)

  

 

Lot 2899 (part)
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2899*
World War II, Internment Camp Featherston uniface steel
tokens for 1/2d, 3d and 2/-. Good very fine and extremely
rare. (3)

$1,500

The first from M. Anders, the third from H.Renfree in 1984.

 

2900*
World War II, Internment Camps token (issued from the
Commonwealth of Australia), five shillings in copper.
Brown and red, nearly uncirculated and rare.

$2,500

Purchased from Auckland Coin & Bullion in 1980’s.

 

2901*
World War II, Internment Camps token, two shillings in
copper. Red and brown, nearly uncirculated.

$500

Purchased from ACB in the 1980’s.

     

 

2902*
World War II, Internment Camp tokens one shilling and
threepence in copper, penny in brass. Some mint bloom,
nearly uncirculated. (3)

$350

Purchased from ACB in the 1980’s.

2903
World War II, Internment Camps token, penny in brass.
Very fine.

$70

2904
New Zealand checks, discount and special purpose tokens,
a series in 2 x 2 plastic flips, arranged alphabetically
with Grant no’s where applicable, A to H. Fine- extremely
fine and a few rare. (71)

$350

2905
New Zealand checks, discount and special purpose tokens,
a series in 2 x 2 flips, arranged alphabetically with Grant
no’s where applicable, I to N, includes 9 carat gold travel
pass inscribed to Eden. Fine- extremely fine. (69)

$450

2906
New Zealand checks, discount and special purpose tokens,
a series in 2 x 2 plastic flips, nearly all attributed in
order with Grant no’s or alphabetically from O to W,
includes many barbers checks made in Birmingham and
a few play money issues, bread and milk tokens,
aluminium advertising pieces. Fair- extremely fine. (137)

$500

2907
New Zealand checks etc, including a few from other
countries, all recent additions to the Collection, includes
a Wairarapa masonic token, AHB (Auckland Harbour
Board) (4) and South Australian Rohrsheim Bread tickets
(2, one holed for half loaf) (C.M.H R6 a, b). Nearly fine-
extremely fine. (123)

$200

NEW ZEALAND COMMEMORATIVE
MEDALS AND MEDALETS

2908*
Hokitika Exhibition 1873, in silver (38mm), by Stokes
& Martin, Melbourne, (M.1873/1). Nearly very fine with
some scratches in the field and edge bruises on the reverse,
scarce.

$150
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obverse only
2909*
Otago Art Society Founded 1875, in bronze (53mm), no
maker, un-awarded (S.-). Very fine.

$120

2910
Group of medalets housed in 2 x 2 holders, all annotated
with Morel and Lampard reference numbers and described
in detail, incomplete but ranging from 1882 Industrial
Exhibition through to 1897 Diamond Jubilee, many scarce
(M.1882/2 - M.1897/10). Fine - uncirculated. (57)

$300

 

2911*
Industrial Exhibition 1882, in silver (22mm), pierced
(M.1882/8). Extremely fine and scarce.

$60

2912
Industrial Exhibition 1882, in silver (22mm), pierced;
Rough Riders 1899-1900, in silver (22.5mm), pierced;
Westport Industrial & Mining Exhibition, in bronze
(17.25mm); Visit of US Fleet 1908, in gilt (28mm x
31mm), loop suspension; New Zealand Industrial
Exhibition 1911, in aluminium (17mm), pierced with
suspender; Dominion Industrial Exhibition 1924, in
bronze (29.5mm), loop suspension, reverse inscribed
“C392, N.Smith 3rd, 1924”; NZ & South Seas Exhibition
1925-26, in brass and enamel, (26mm) (M.1882/19;
M.1899-1900/3; M.1904/1; M.1908/7; M.1911/8;
M.1924/2; M.1925-26/10). Very good - extremely fine
and all scarce. (7)

$280

Purchased from Kevin Mills in 2001, ex John Sherwood collection.

 

2913*
Industrial Exhibition 1882, in silvered bronze (36mm),
un-awarded, (M.1882/25). Good very fine.

$120

Ex Tom Upjohn in 1982.

2914
Industrial Exhibition 1882, in silver (23mm), (M.1882/
26). Good very fine.

$60

Purchased in 1995.

2915
Group of medalets and medallions housed in 2 x 2 holders,
many described and annotated with Morel and Lampard
reference numbers, a range of issues from 1882, some
scarce. Fine - uncirculated. (43)

$200

 

2916*
Auckland Exhibition 1896-97, in gilt (33.5mm), by A.
Teutenberg, loop suspension, reverse engraved
“Kenderdine & Kirkup for Lanal Perfect Washing Fluid”.
(M.1896-97/1). Good very fine and scarce.

$120

2917
New Zealand Industrial Exhibition 1885, in silver (42mm),
by S. Kohn, inscribed on reverse “Ada Crease”. Nearly
extremely fine with serious edge bruises.

$150

Ex Mayer & Toye in 1983.
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2918*
New Zealand Industrial Exhibition 1885, in silver (42mm),
by S. Kohn, inscribed on reverse “N.Z. Manure &
Chemical Co.”. Extremely fine and scarce.

$250
Ex Antiquarius, Auckland in 1982.

  

2919*
New Zealand and South Seas Exhibition 1889-90, in silver
(17mm), loop suspension (M.1889-90/12). Good very fine.

$50
Ex Howard Mitchell in 1995.

2920
New Zealand and South Seas Exhibition 1889-90, in silver
(13mm), pierced (M.1889-90/14). Nearly very fine and
rare.

$60

2921
New Zealand & South Seas Exhibition 1889-90, in silver
(23mm), loop suspension; Dominion Industrial Exhibition,
1924, in silver (29.5mm), loop suspension, reverse
inscribed “C449 M.Davidson, 2nd 1924”; Hataitai
School, Wellington Jubilee 1946, in aluminium (30mm),
pierced with suspender and ribbon; Waiuku Centennial
1954, in gilt & enamel (24mm x 32mm), pin back
(M.1889-90/16; M.1924/2 for the 1st & 2nd). Very fine -
extremely fine. (4)

$100

Ex Kevin Mills, Wellington for the first.

  

2922*
Fiftieth Anniversary of Colony of New Zealand, in silver
(23.25mm), by S. Kohn (M1890/6). Very fine and rare.

$150

Ex Kevin Mills, Wellington. Not listed by Morel in this metal.

  

2923*
New Zealand Jubilee 1890, Auckland Poultry Pigeon Cage
Bird and Dog Society, in bronze (28mm), by A.T. (Anton
Teutenberg), loop suspension, reverse inscribed “Class W.
Rosser 240”. (M.-). Extremely fine.

$150

Purchased from Pacific Commemoratives in 1988.

2924*
Victoria’s 60th Anniversary 1897, in silver (50mm x
29mm), brooch mounted (missing pin) (M.1897/14). Very
fine and rare.

$110

Ex Peter Tomlin, Wellington in 1988.

 

2925*
Victoria’s 60th Anniversary 1897, in white metal (26mm),
(M.1897/17). Good very fine and scarce.

$60

2926
Group of medalets housed in 2 x 2 holders, all annotated
with Morel and Lampard reference numbers and described
in detail, incomplete but ranging from 1898 Otago Jubilee
to 1901 Greymouth Westland Centenary, many scarce
(M.1898/1 - M.1900-01/1). Fine - uncirculated. (46)

$230
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2927*
South Africa War 1899-1900, in silver (22.5mm), pierced,
(M.-; cf.M1899-1900/1). Good very fine.

$100

Purchased in Foxton in 1989. Similar to the Morel type but this
obverse with date.

2928
South African War 1899-1902, Lyttelton, in gilt bronze
(23.5mm), pierced; 3rd Contingent 1900 in silver
(23.5mm), loop suspension; NZ Rough Riders in bronze
and silver (21mm), the first with loop suspension (M.1900/
2; M.1900/10; M.1900/14). Good very fine - good
extremely fine and all scarce. (4)

$150

 

2929*
New Zealand Contingent Rough Riders 1899-1900, in
silver plate (31mm x 20.5mm) (M.1900/16). Nearly
uncirculated and rare.

$150
Purchased from Dunbar Sloane, Wellington in 1998.

2930*
Canterbury Jubilee Exhibition 1900, in silver (22mm),
by A. Teutenberg, inscribed on reverse “Charlotte Jane
1850”, presented in a small leather pouch attached to a
souvenir card dated 16th December 1900, and a passenger
list for the “Charlotte Jane” Plymouth/Lyttleton 1850
(M.1900/18). Extremely fine.

$150

2931
Canterbury Jubilee Exhibition 1900, General Buller in
bronze (19mm), by Lauer, loop suspension; General
MacDonald in bronze (19mm), by Lauer, loop broken
(M.1900/23; M.1900/25). Good fine - nearly very fine
and both scarce. (2)

$50

The first ex Howard Mitchell, Auckland in 1995, the second ex Leon
Morel, Christchurch in 1994.

  

2932*
Canterbury Jubilee Exhibition 1900, in silver (27.5mm x
27.5mm), reverse inscribed “E. Parry, Cooking” (M.1900/
28). Good extremely fine.

$150

Purchased in 1988.

2933
Jubilee of Canterbury 1900, in bronze (23.5mm), by
Moller & Young (M.1900/33). Extremely fine with much
mint red.

$60

2934
End of South Africa War 1899-1900, in bronze (27mm),
the first by J. Swan & Co, the second by W.R.B. (W.R.
Bock) (M.1900/35; M.-). Good very fine - extremely fine.
(2)

$100

The first ex Ray Harwood in 1981, the second ex Bowker & Sirs
(Wellington) in 1988. The Bock type not mentioned by Morel although
it is possibly (M.1900/36). Sutherland states of the Swan type “Issue
not completed as war did not end, only 12 Struck”. This figure
probably eroneous.

2935
Group of medalets housed in 2 x 2 holders, all annotated
with Morel and Lampard reference numbers and described
in detail, incomplete but ranging from 1901 Visit of Duke
& Duchess of Cornwall to 1904 New Plymouth
Exhibition, many scarce (M.1901/3 - M.1904/6). Very
fine - uncirculated. (51)

$250
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2936*
Royal Visit 1901, in bronze (27mm), un-pierced,
overstruck from two reverse dies (M.-). Good very fine.

$100

An un-recorded mule. W.H. Lampard notes “Rev.C over Rev.C, one
side overstruck on Duke and Duchess Obv., one side overstruck on an
obverse die”. Purchased from Bill Leggett, Wellington in 1983.

 

2937*
Transvaal South Africa Peace 1902, in silver (23mm), by
A. Kohn, Auckland, loop top suspension (M.1902/1).
Extremely Fine.

$100

Ex Kevin Mills, Wellington in 1993.

 

2938*
Peace Demonstration 1902, Petone Railway Workshops
in brass (36mm), not pierced (M.1902/2). Very fine and
very rare in this metal.

$160

Ex Kevin Mills in 1993.

Lot 2939 (part)

2939*
Coronation Edward VII 1902, in aluminium (38mm),
pierced, silver (15mm) by A. Kohn, loop suspension; gilt
(38mm x 26.5mm), loop suspension (M.1902/5; M.1902/
7; M.1902/15). Good very fine - nearly uncirculated. (3)

$120

Purchased in 1998 for the first, Morel states that this is a colonial
issue. Purchased in 1987 ex Harnett & Wedde (Wellington auctioneers)
for the second and Pacific Commemoratives for the third. The first
illustrated.

2940
Hawera Exhibition 1904, in silver (19.5mm), loop
suspension; New Plymouth Exhibition 1904, in copper
(16mm), pierced, Marlborough Exhibition 1904, in gilt
(17mm), pierced, with suspender and ribbon (M.1904/2;
M.1904/5; M.1904/4). Extremely fine - uncirculated and
scarce. (3)

$100

The first ex Chas Lilley (New Plymouth), the second ex John Eccles in
1982, the third ex Harnett & Wedde (Wellington) in 1990.

2941
Group of medalets housed in 2 x 2 holders, all annotated
with Morel and Lampard reference numbers and described
in detail, incomplete but ranging from 1905 Nelson
Centenary to 1908 US Fleet Visit, includes approximately
thirty from the Christchurch Exhibition 1906-07, many
scarce (M.1905/1 - M.1908/5). Very fine - uncirculated.
(55)

$280

 

2942*
50th Anniversary Devonport Church 1906, in copper
(32mm), by Wright - Edgware, England (M.1906/1).
Nearly very fine.

$80

Ex Harnett & Wedde in 1987.

2943
Death of Seddon 1906, in silver and aluminium (19mm),
pierced (M.1906/2). Extremely fine and both scarce. (2)

$50

Ex Goldbuyers in 1992 for the first and Kevin Mills in 1992 for the
second.
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2944*
New Zealand United Fire Brigades Association, Nelson
Fire Brigade, five years service medal in silver (39mm),
by A.T. (Anton Teutenberg), with suspender, ribbon and
(2) x two year service clasps, reverse inscribed “Fireman
George Wimsett by the Nelson City Council, Nov.1906”
(S.-). Extremely fine.

$150

 

  

2945*
Kings College Auckland, prize fob in silver & gold (40mm
x 30mm), by W.H.H. with English hallmark, loop
suspension, obverse inscribed “King’s College, Auckland,

1906" on reverse “Steeplechase, 1st, G.N. Hill, scr. 83
ran”; N.Z. Amateur Championship prize medal, in silver
(32mm), by A.Kohn, loop suspension, obverse inscribed
“Feb 1910, Auckland” reverse inscribed “N.Z. Amateur
Championship, 3 Miles Flat Championship, G.N. Hill,
2nd”. Extremely fine. (2)

$120

2946
Christchurch Exhibition 1906-07, in aluminium (32mm),
pierced; gilt (17mm), loop suspension (M.1906-07/10;
M.1906-07/31). Extremely fine. (2)

$50

Ex Goldbuyers (Wellington), in 1993 for the first and 1992 for the
second.

2947
Christchurch Exhibition 1906-07, silvered (17mm), gilt
(18mm), brass (33mm x 25.5mm), gilt pin brooch (43mm
x 22mm) (M.1906-07/38; M.1906-07/48; M.1906-07/50;
cf.M.1906-07/48). Good fine - extremely fine. (4)

$100

Ex Wellington Coin Club auction in 1986 for the second, Bill Leggett,
Wellington in 1983 for the third.

 

2948*
Christchurch Exhibition 1906-07, Home Industries
Section, in gold (30mm, 12.6gms), reverse inscribed “Mrs
A.H. Waters” (M.1906-07/40). Nearly uncirculated.

$220

Ex Ray Harwood, Wellington in 1981.

 

2949*
Christchurch Exhibition 1906-07, Home Industries
Section, in silver (30mm), reverse inscribed “C.M.M.
Bohner” (M.1906-07/40). Extremely fine.

$120

Ex Jim Heath, antique dealer in 1984.
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2950*
Christchurch Exhibition 1906-07, naturual history section,
in gilt and white enamel (23mm), by Bridgland & King,
Melbourne, on suspender bar (31mm x 11mm) (M.1906-
07/53). Extremely fine.

$60

Ex Auckland Coin & Bullion Exchange in 1983.

2951*
Christchurch Exhibition 1906-07, silver badge (29mm),
by TL, with English hallmark and pin back (M.-). Fine.

$50

Ex Frank Bell (Wellington) in 1983.

2952
New Zealand United Fire Brigades Association, five years
service medal in silver (39mm), by A.T. (Anton
Teutenberg), with suspenders (4), no suspender (1), missing
ribbons and fastening pins, each inscribed on the reverse
with award details, awarded between 1907 & 1930, plus
two loose 15ct gold 6 year service bars, one by A.
Teutenberg, Auckland and the other by Watts (S.-).
Generally very fine. (7)

$300

2953
Auckland Baptist Tabernacle Sunday School Jubilee 1908,
in gilt (22.5mm), pierced; Auckland Industrial Exhibition
1908, in lead (26.5mm), by John Swan; Visit of US Fleet
1908, in gilt (45mm x 34mm), loop suspension (M.1908/
2; M.1908/3; M.1908/6). Good fine - good extremely
fine. (3)

$120

Ex John Eccles in 1983 for the first and Wellington Coin Club fair in
1995 for the third.

2954
Marlborough Jubilee 1909, in silver gilt (17mm), loop
suspension, Lord Kitchener Visit 1910, in white metal
(22.5mm), loop suspension; Dominion Dairy Show
Hawera 1910, in silver (22mm), pierced; Gabriels Gully
Jubilee 1911, in bronze (28.5mm)(2), loop suspension
(M.1909/1; M.1910/1; M.1910/3; M.1911/2). Very fine -
nearly uncirculated the second with corrosion on the
reverse. (5)

$220

The first ex Kevin Mills, Wellington in 1997, third and fourths ex
Goldbuyers, Wellington in 1989 & 1992.

2955
Group of medalets housed in 2 x 2 holders, all annotated
with Morel and Lampard reference numbers and described
in detail, incomplete but ranging from 1911 Blessed
Sacrament through to 1940 Centennial, includes
approximately twenty from the 1940 Centennial (some
un-recorded), many scarce (M.1911/1 - M.1940/9). Fine
- uncirculated. (56)

$280

 

2956*
Maternity Nurses Badge, in silver (38mm x 26mm), by
S.D. & Co. (Stewart Dawson & Co), reverse inscribed
“115 A.N. Nickless, Dunedin 1912”. Very fine.

$80

 

2957*
HMS New Zealand Visit 1913, in silver (35.5mm), by
W.R.Bock (M.1913/3). Extremely fine.

$100

Purchased from Jos Richardson, Wellington in 1983.

2958
HMS New Zealand, another, (M.1913/3). Nearly
extremely fine with some light scratching in the field.

$80

Purchased from Jos Richardson, Wellington in 1984.



124

 

2959*
Auckland Infantry Coast Defence Detc., Annual Camp
Takapuna, in silver (29mm), by A.T. (Anton Teutenberg),
loop suspension, reverse inscribed “Water Polo Champ,
Pte. J.R. Graham, 1913”. Very fine.

$150
Purchased from Goldcorp (NZ) in 1988.

 

2960*
Auckland Exhibition 1913-14, in silver (29mm), by A.
Kohn, reverse inscribed “G.B. Simpson for
Chrysanthemums”, in A. Kohn plush case (M.1913/14).
Uncirculated.

$200

2961
Auckland Exhibition 1913-14, brass (18mm), loop
suspension; prints in celulose surrounded by gilt rim
(21mm), ring suspension; 1919 Peace Commemorative,
in bronze (24.5mm), no suspension; another with loop
suspension; Childrens Day Wellington 1919, in silver
(26mm), pin back (M.1913-14/4; M.1913-14/10; M.1919/
7c; M.1919/7b; M.1919/16). Good very fine - extremely
fine. (5)

$210

Ex Spink Australia in 1984 for the first, Don Deroles in 1990 for the
third, Goldbuyers in 1995 for the fourth and Kevin Mills for the fifth.

2962
Battle of Jutland 1916, in brass (24mm), pin back;
Metropolitan Winter Exhibition 1923, in silver (35mm x
25mm), by Young & Co, Auckland, loop suspension,
reverse inscribed “Cl 316 W. Cairns”; another in silver
(40mm x 29mm), by Young & Co, Auckland, loop
suspension, reverse inscribed “Cl 277 W. Cairns” (M.1916/
1 (2); M.1923/1; M.1923/2). Good very fine - nearly
uncirculated. (4)

$120
2963
New Zealand Division, British Expeditionary Force, in
bronze (45mm), by Spink, London (in their box), un-
awarded; Trade Within the Empire, in silver & enamel
(29mm), loop suspension; Return of New Zealand
Contingent from Transvaal, in copper (27mm)(M.B/1;
M.T/1; M.1902/3). Good very fine - uncirculated. (3)

$150

The first ex Bill Leggett in 1982, the third ex Goldbuyers in 1995.

 

2964*
World War I Return Fob, in 9ct gold (40mm x 26mm,
7.2gms), all hand engraved, by W. Wesney, loop
suspension, reverse inscribed “A token of honour to No.6/
532 Lance Corporal J. Reeves, from Waterton Residents,
Great War, 1917”. Very fine.

$150

2965
Peace Celebrations 1919, in silver (22mm), obverse: dove,
reverse: blank, loop suspension; another in bronze; New
Zealand & South Seas Exhibition 1925-26, in bronze
(23.5mm), loop suspension; nickel (26mm), loop
suspension, “Jim” inscribed on reverse; Te Aroha Jubilee
1930, in silver (19mm), pin back (M.-; M-; M.1925-26/
5; 1925-26/9; M.1930/1). Good fine - nearly extremely
fine. (5)

$140

The third ex Leon Morel, the fourth ex Bill Leggett in 1986.

 

 

2966*
Dominion of New Zealand Orphans & Savage Club, long
service badges in silver gilt and enamel (34mm x 30mm),
for 40 years and 50 years respectively, by Theo. Mayer,
Auckland, both inscribed “Sir Charles Norwood” on the
reverse. Extremely fine. (2)

$150
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2967
Hawera 1931, in silver (26mm), loop suspension, reverse
inscribed “T.R.B.(Taranaki Regimental Band?) D. Owen
Bb. Bass”; Visit of Duke of Gloucester 1934-35, in copper
(23.5mm), pin back; New Zealand Centennial 1940,
silvered blue enamel (26.75mm x 21mm), loop suspension;
silvered bronze (26mm); bronze (26mm), loop suspension;
bronze (26mm), no suspension (M.1931/1; M.1934-35/1;
M.1939-40/1; M.1940/4 last 3). Very fine - good
extremely fine. (6)

$140

Ex Kevin Mills for first and fifth, Bill Leggett for second and fourth
in 1983.

 

2968*
School Dux Medal, in 15ct gold (40mm x 33mm, 9.9gms),
by Stoneham, reverse inscribed “Barbara Thompson, Dux
1933”. Extremely fine.

$100

part
2969*
Chamber of Commerce Commercial Examinations, in
silver and bronze (45mm), by M&K (Mayer & Kean),
inscribed on the obverse “K.B. Gilby” on the reverse “1st
Typewriting Senior Honours 1933, N.Z.” for the silver;
obverse inscribed “K.B. Gilby”, reverse inscribed “Merit
Honours Shorthand 100 W.P.M. Typewriting Sen. 1933
Wgtn” for the bronze (S.509). Extremely fine, edge bruises
to the first. (2)

$250

The second illustrated.

  

2970*
Amalgamated Society Railway Servants in 9 carat gold
(26mm) “Presented/to/ Mr L.M. Allender/ Chairman/
Hellensville/ Branch/ 1934- 35”. Extremely fine.

$150

Purchased from H. Mitchell.

2971
New Zealand Numismatic Society 1935, Waitangi -
Bledisloe in bronze (51mm), by M&K (Mayer & Kean),
anodised (bright) finish (S.541). Uncirculated and rare
with this finish.

$150

One of a general strike of 105 medals.

2972*
New Zealand Numismatic Society 1935, Waitangi -
Bledisloe in bronze (51mm), by M&K (Mayer & Kean)
(S.541). Uncirculated.

$120

Sold in case with presentation card from T. Lindsay Buick, C.M.G.,
F.R.Hist.S. One of 105 struck.
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2973
New Zealand Numismatic Society 1935, Waitangi -
Bledisloe in bronze (51mm), by M&K (Mayer & Kean)
in their case; Wellington Technical College, for merit, in
bronze (75mm), no maker, edge inscribed “A.G.
Heighway Public Speaking Championship 1932”, in case
of issue by J.A. Wylie & Co, London (S.541 for the first).
Uncirculated. (2)

$200
Only 105 medals struck for the first.

2974*
Commonwealth Coronation Medal 1937, in silver
(55mm), issued to Ministers of the Crown in New Zealand
(M.-). Extremely fine.

$150
With Spink & Son envelope.

  

2975*
New Zealand Centennial 1940, NZ Numismatic Society
in gilt bronze (38mm)(M.1940/2). Uncirculated.

$150
Not recorded in this metal.

  

2976*
New Zealand Centennial 1940, in silver (38mm), reverse
inscribed “N.Z. Pict. 1935-40, J.T. Nuttall, N.Z. Cent.
& IXth Aust. Philatelic Exh. 1940”. (M.1940/2). Nearly
extremely fine.

$150

Ex Kevin Mills in 1993.

2977*
New Zealand Centennial Exhibition 1940, Salon of
Photography, in bronze (41mm), by M&K (Mayer &
Kean),  reverse un-inscribed (M.1940/11). Good extremely
fine and rare,  a lovely example of an art deco design.

$200

Purchased from Bill Leggett, Wellington in 1982.

2978*
University of Otago Medical School, Batchelor Memorial,
in bronze (40mm), undated and un-awarded, by M&K
Ld (Mayer & Kean)(S.496). Extremely fine.

$150
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2979*
Abel Tasman Tercentenary 1942, trial or pattern in
anodised silver (50mm). Uncirculated and probably
unique.

$300

This medal project of the RNSNZ did not come to fruition and the
issue was abandoned. This sole example was probably one obtained
by the designer James Berry from Gaunts in London during 1948-9.
Ray Harwood probably obtained it from Berry and it then went into
Mr. Lampard's Collection (see NZNJ number 77 Dec 1999 pp 18,19).

2980*
Tripoli 1943, 2nd New Zealand Division, in silver
(47mm), by Mark Fox - Cairo, reverse inscribed “2.N.Z.
Div. Athletic Sports - 1st 1/2 Mile Walk, R.M.
Lamberton”. Good very fine and rare.

$250

2981*
Rome 1944, 2nd NZ Division, in silver (47mm), by Mark
Fox - Cairo (in his case), reverse inscribed “Football -
Freyberg Cup, T.G. Teesdale Runners up 2 NZ Amn Coy”.
Extremely fine and rare.

$250

2982*
Rome 1944, 2nd NZ Division, in silver (47mm), by Mark
Fox - Cairo (in his case), reverse inscribed “1946, Discus
Throw - Japan - 122 feet 8 inches, W.I. Gardiner”.
Extremely fine and rare.

$250
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part
2983*
Pollok 65th Jubilee 1948, silvered (26mm), pin back, no
maker but probably Theo. Mayer, Auckland; Gallipoli
Ake Ake, map in brass (40mm), pin back; Our Day 1917,
in brass (24mm), pin back; New Zealand Sports Protection
League 1912, in silver (17mm), pin back (M.-; M.G/3;
M.1917/2; M.-). Extremely fine. (4)

$180

The first ex Howard Mitchell with his ticket, the second ex Bill
Leggett in 1984. The first illustrated. Pollok is on the sea coast, south
of Manukau Harbour, 48m sw of Auckland. Named by pioneer settlers
from Pollokshaws, a suburb of Glasgow.

2984
Large size issues ranging from Otago 1948 through to
Palmpex 1982, in bronze and silver, some scarce items,
all housed in individual envelopes. Extremely fine -
uncirculated. (40)

$320

  

2985*
The National Rose Society NZ, in bronze (38mm),
undated and un-awarded, by M&K Ld (Mayer &
Kean)(S.-). Extremely fine.

$80

2986
Diocese of Wellington, Order of Lay Readers, in bronze
(45mm x 26mm), undated, loop suspension with ribbon.
Extremely fine.

$40

2987*
Alexander Gillies Medal in bronze (57mm), undated and
unawarded, no maker (probably Mayer & Kean)(S.-).
Extremely fine.

$100

   

part
2988*
Federation of Justices Associations New Zealand, in
enamelled 9 carat gold (26mm) “K.G. Tuiss/ 8.2.51”
another different die and in gilt enamelled bronze “W.N.H.
Hopkins/1960” makers stamp Y & Co together with
brooch mounted miniature with same name engraved.
Good very fine. (3)

$150

2989
United Commercial Travellers Association of Australasia
in 9 carat gold (22 x 28mm) “S. Hosegood”, United
Commercial Travellers & Warehousemen’s Association
of New Zealand in 9 carat gold (22 x 28mm). Good very
fine.(2)

$150
The second from H. Mitchell.
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2990
Dahlia Society of New Zealand Inc, in bronze (38mm),
uniface (2), by Bock, another two (42mm), no makers
name, one inscribed “M.H.S. P.J. Truelove 1956” the
other “Mr F. Truelove, Morrinsville, 1958”; National
Dahlia Society, Affiliated Societies Medal, in silver
(38mm), no maker, reverse inscribed “C.H.S. 1979 G.
Richards” (S.-). Extremely fine. (5)

$100

  

2991*
Wellington - Masterton Relay 34 Miles (1958), in silver
(34mm), by M&K (Mayer & Kean), loop suspension,
reverse inscribed “Moa H.C. / R. Lamberton / 1958”.
Very fine.

$40

 

2992*
Royal Humane Society of New Zealand, in bronze
(38mm), undated, with suspender and ribbon, no maker,
un-awarded. Extremely fine.

$100

2993
Modern plastic impressions (62mm) of the great seals of
New Zealand (2), New Ulster (2) and New Munster plus
two printers die stamps for Boy Scouts and Disabled Re-
establishment League. Very fine - extremely fine. (7)

$50

2994
Box of modern issues (after 1967) both cased and uncased,
includes Decimal Currency and Cook large medals. Mostly
uncirculated. (98)

$450

2995
Wellington Coin Club 1990, special issues in 9ct gold (2),
bronze (2) and brass (3)(31mm). Uncirculated. (8)

$150

The first two cased. Sold along with a letter addressed to Mr Lampard
from the 1990 Numismatic Convention Committee explaining the
bronze special issue in coinage alignment.

2996*
America's Cup Victory 1995, in silver (43mm), by G.R.
Stace, Christchurch, No.16. Uncirculated and rare.

$100

Ex Leon Morel, with his letter regarding the striking of the medal,
one of only 25 made.

2997
Group of medalets housed in 2 x 2 holders, all annotated
with Morel and Lampard reference numbers where
applicable and described in detail, includes a British 1851
Exhibition bronze medal awarded to “New Zealand
No.39”,  many others scarce. Fine - extremely fine. (15)

$250

2998
Group of medallions, check pieces, badges etc, on cards,
in 2x2 holders and loose, a range of issues, some scarce.
Fine - uncirculated. (100)

$250

2999
Large group of medalets, medallions, check pieces, and
badges, on cards, in 2x2 holders and loose, many
described, a range of issues, some scarce. Fine -
uncirculated, a varied and interesting lot. (225)

$600
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NEW ZEALAND AGRICULTURAL &
PASTORAL MEDALS

3000*
Canterbury Agricultural Pastoral Association, in silver
(56mm), by J. Moore for G. Coates, Direx, reverse
inscribed “Mr R.M. Cresswell / Fat Bullock Class S /
1865” (S.470). Some edge bruises otherwise very fine,
early and rare.

$350

Lot 3001 obverse

part
3001*
Hawkes Bay Agricultural Society, in silver (47mm),
reverse inscribed “Awarded to / Mr H.S. Tiffen / for the
best pen of / French Merino Ewes / 1866”, another
inscribed “Awarded to Mr H.S. Tiffen / for the best pen
of French Merino Ewe Lambs / 1867”, another inscribed
“Awarded to / Mr H.S. Tiffen / for the best pen of / French
Merino Ewe Hoggetts / 1867” (S.-). Extremely fine and
rare. (3)

$800
The first illustrated.

3002*
Canterbury Agricultural Pastoral Association, in silver
(56mm), by J. Moore for G. Coates, Direx, reverse
inscribed “W. Boag / Draught Entire / ‘Napoleon’ / Class
I / 1867" (S.470). Holed, with numerous edge bruises,
very fine.

$320
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3003*
Agricultural and Pastoral Society of Otago, in silver
(51mm), by J. Moore, reverse inscribed “1868 / W.A.
Todd / First Prize / Short Hornd. Bull / 1 Year Old”, (S.-
). Holed, with numerous scratches, scuffs and edge bruises,
otherwise very fine and scarce.

$150

Lot 3004

3004*
Agricultural and Pastoral Society of Otago, in bronze
(51mm), by J. Moore, reverse inscribed “1868 / J. Gibson
Smith / Hackney / Jacob” (S.-). Extremely fine and scarce.

$150

obverse only
3005*
The Tokomairiro Farmers Club, in bronze (51mm), no
maker, blank reverse, obverse inscribed “First Prize / Short
Horn Cow Class 6 / G.M. Belt / 1869” (S.-) With many
surface vandal marks, otherwise very fine.

$150

Probably of British manufacture.

3006*
Timaru Agricultural & Pastoral Association, in bronze
(45mm), by W.J. Taylor, reverse inscribed “Thos.
Chapman / 2nd Prize / Best Draught / Mare in Foal /
1871” (S.-). Extremely fine.

$200

Ex Allan Sutherland Collection.
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3007*
Timaru Agricultural & Pastoral Association, in bronze
(45mm), by J. Moore, reverse inscribed “C. & O.A.
(Pareora) / 2nd Prize / Best Roadster / 1872” (S.-).
Extremely fine.

$200
Ex Kevin Mills, Wellington.

3008
Timaru Agricultural & Pastoral Association, in bronze
(45mm), by J. Moore, reverse inscribed “John Paterson /
2nd Prize / Best Draught Mare in Foal / 1872” (S.-).
Extremely fine with ink spill on obverse.

$200

Lot 3009

3009*
Wairarapa Pastoral Association, in silver (47mm), by
Stokes & Martin - Melbourne, reverse inscribed, awarded
to  “Mr R. Yule / Best Draught / Brood Mare / 1873”
(S.477). Good very fine.

$250

3010*
Hawkes Bay Agricultural & Pastoral Society, in bronze
(50mm), by J. Pinches, London, inscribed on obverse
“Hugh Campbell / 1874” and with edge inscription “2nd
Prize Merino Ram Hogget” (cf.S.479). Extremely fine,
cleaned long ago and retoning.

$180

Sutherland lists a silver medal of 51mm.

3011
Wairarapa Pastoral Association, in bronze (47mm), by
Stokes & Martin - Melbourne, reverse inscribed, Awarded
To  “ - - 2nd Prize 1875” (S.477). Very fine with surface
crusting.

$100

The medal appears to have been in the ground and the inscription is
partially unreadable.
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3012*
Taranaki Agricultural Society, in silver (53mm) by A.
Tuetenberg, Auckland, reverse stamped and inscribed
“1876 / J. Purdie / Cattle”, edge inscribed “Best Short
Horned Bull” (S.-). Very fine, with several edge knocks,
rare.

$350

Lot 3013

3013*
Tokomairiro Farmers Club, in silver, 47mm, stock medal
by Ottley - Birmingham, reverse inscribed “Tokomairiro
Farmers Club / awarded to  P. Grant / Best 3 Year Old
Draught Entire / 1877” (cf.S.476) Extremely fine and
scarce.

$300

Sutherland lists a similar medal with the maker as G.T. Young.

3014*
Northern Agricultural and Pastoral Association Otago,
in silver (51mm), by J. Moore, inscribed on reverse “Miss
Docherty / Best Powdered Butter / 1878”. (S.-). Extremely
fine.

$250

3015*
Waihemo & Shag Valley Agricultural & Pastoral
Association, in silver (38mm), British stock blank stamped
J. Hislop (in ground line) on obverse, reverse inscribed
“W.&S.VA.&P.A. / Draught Foal / Awarded To / A.
Bannatyne / 1878” (S.-). Extremely fine.

$200

J. Hislop (John Hislop/ late A. Beverley, W & J, Princes St, Dunedin)
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3016*
Hawkes Bay Agricultural & Pastoral Society, in silver
(50mm), by J. Pinches, London, reverse inscribed “James
Lyon / 1878” edge inscribed “1st Prize Weight Carrying
Hack ‘Warrior’.” (S.479). Very fine, with a few edge
bruises.

$250

Lot 3017 obverse

3017*
Hawkes Bay Agricultural & Pastoral Society, in silver
(50mm), by J. Pinches, London, reverse inscribed
“Centennial Show / H.B.K.A. / Reserve / Best in Show”
(S.479). Nearly uncirculated.

$270
Ex Kevin Mills, Wellington.

3018*
Hutt District Horticultural and Pastoral Society, in silver
(58mm), by H. Wilkinson & Co. Limd., reverse inscribed
“H. Campbell / 1st Prize / Sheep Dog / 1879” (S.-). Light
scratches, otherwise nearly extremely fine and rare.

$350
Ex Kevin Mills, Wellington.
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3019*
Hutt District Agricultural and Pastoral Society, in bronze
(58mm), by H. Wilkinson & Co. Ltd, reverse inscribed
“H. Campbell / 2nd Prize / 1 Ram 4 Tooth / Romney
Marsh Sheep / 1879”. (S.-). Stains in obverse field,
otherwise good very fine and rare.

$290

Lot 3020 obverse

3020*
North Otago Agricultural and Pastoral Association, in
silver (51mm), by J. Moore, inscribed on reverse “Mrs
W. Robertson / Best Fresh Butter / 1879”. (S.-). Very fine.

$250

3021*
Blueskin Agricultural & Pastoral Association, in silver
(48mm), obverse by Ottley, Birm. for G.& T. Young,
Dunedin & Timaru (reverse), obverse inscribed “A
Bannatyne / Best Draught Brood Mare / 1882” (S.-).
Extremely fine.

$280
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3022*
Canterbury Agricultural and Pastoral Association, in
bronze (54mm) by G. Coates & Co - Christchurch, reverse
engraved, Awarded To “Messrs. Vincent & Co. / Second
Prize for / Ale in Bottle / Nov. 1882” (S.471). Extremely
fine.

$200

Lot 3023 obverse

3023*
Canterbury Agricultural and Pastoral Association, silver
(54mm) by G. Coates & Co - Christchurch, reverse
engraved, Awarded To “Luke Adams / 1st Prize / Pottery
Ware / No. 1883” (S.471). Extremely fine.

$250

3024
Canterbury Agricultural and Pastoral Association, uniface
trial in white metal (33mm) (cf.S.471). Very fine.

$50

3025*
Auckland Agricultural & Pastoral Association, in bronze
(45mm), by A. Teutenberg, Auckland, reverse inscribed
“Service / & / Fitton / for / Collection / of / Bicycles /
1883” (S.-). Very fine and rare, with a few edge bruises.

$300

Ex Kevin Mills, Wellington.
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3026*
Silver medal (38mm), by J. Hislop, unawarded. Nearly
extremely fine.

$100

Ex K. Mills, Wellington. Attributed by W.H. Lampard to Hawera A
& P Association.

Lot 3027 (part)

3027*
Southland Agricultural and Pastoral Association, in silver
(51mm) by J. Moore, reverse inscribed “Presented to R.
Grieve / by the Southland A.&P.A. / Champion Prize / in
Leicester Ram Class / 1885” another by Moore struck
for J. &. J. Williams, Bristol their name in exergue on
obverse, reverse inscribed “Presented / to / R. Grieve / by
the / Southland A. & P.A. / Champion Prize / in / Leicester
Ewe Class / 1885” (S.-). Very fine with some surface
marking for the first, good fine with a few edge bruises
for the second, both rare.

$400

  

3028*
Auckland Poultry Pigeon Cage Bird & Dog Society, in
silver (26mm) by A. Tuetenberg, obverse inscribed
“1888”, reverse inscribed “W. Rosser / for / Class 43”.
Very fine.

$100
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3029*
New Zealand Kennel Club, in silver (48mm) by A.
Tuetenberg, Auckland, N.Z., unawarded. Extremely fine
and rare.

$350

Ex Kevin Mills, Wellington.

  

3030*
Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association, in silver
(30mm), by S. Kohn (Wellington), reverse inscribed “C.F.
Vallance / 2nd Prize / Purebred Shorthorn Bull / ‘Sir
Hercules’ / 1888" (S.-). Very fine and rare, has been brooch
mounted, missing the pin.

$200

 

3031*
National Chrysanthemum Society, in silver (38mm), by
Pinches, London, reverse inscribed “Auckland
Chrysanthemum Society / Open Class / First Prize / Group
Chrysanthemum Plants / W.J. Palmer 1890” (S.-). Scratch
on reverse, otherwise good very fine and scarce.

$200

3032*
Manawatu and West Coast A & P Association, in silver
(50mm), stock medal by Wittenbach & Co, Melbourne,
reverse inscribed “Manawatu & West Coast A. & P.
Association / J. Dobbs for Champion Draught Sire / 1896”
(S.-). Holed, with scratches in the field, otherwise very
fine.

$150
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3033*
Southland Metropolitan Agricultural & Pastoral
Association, in silver (38mm), by A.H. Wittenbach,
Melbourne, reverse inscribed “Robert Grieve / for
Champion / Shorthorn Bull / Dec 1898”. Extremely fine
and rare.

$300

 

3034*
Auckland Provincial Agricultural Association, in silver
(29mm x 40mm), by Anton Teutenberg, loop suspension,
reverse inscribed “Auckland Provincial Agricultural
Association, Awarded to Mrs McIndoe for best Pickles &
Sauces made by Settlers Wife, 1st, 1899” (in twelve lines)
(S.-). Very fine and rare.

$300

 

3035*
The Royal Horticultural Society, Banksian medal in
bronze (37mm), inscribed on reverse “Dunedin
Horticultural Society / Awarded to Andrew Millar for 12
Cactus Dahlias / March 1901 / Dunedin”. Extremely fine.

$100

Ex Jim Johnson, Auckland (circa 1980).

3036
The Royal Horticultural Society, Banksian medal in silver
(37mm), inscribed on reverse “To / Messrs R. Wallace &
Co. / for / Hardy Plants / Sept 15 / 1903”. Extremely
fine.

$60

3037*
Un-attributed medal in silver (50mm), no maker, obverse
inscribed “MCC / Best Team / of Dogs / 1903”, reverse
inscribed, “Presented / by / Wakelin & Orr / to / J.G.
Sutherland” (S.-). Very fine, has been brooch mounted
with pin removed and three holes for mounting.

$150

  

3038*
Wairarapa & East Coast Pastoral and Agricultural
Society, in gold (26mm), by F.C.D., reverse inscribed with
“Wairarapa & East Coast Pastoral & Agricultural
Society, J. Standen, Best Milker ‘Jessie’ 1906" (in nine
lines) (S.-). Very fine.

$200

 

3039*
Wairarapa & East Coast Pastoral and Agricultural
Society, in silver (24mm), by S. Kohn, unawarded, (S.-).
Nearly uncirculated.

$180
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3040*
Manawatu & West Coast A & P Association, in silver
(51mm), no maker, reverse inscribed “J. Knight /
Southdown / Ram / 1907” (S.-). Extremely fine.

$290

Lot 3041

3041*
Hawkes Bay Agricultural & Pastoral Society, in silver
(43mm), by V&S (Vaughton & Sons, Birmingham), with
Birmingham hallmark for 1913, struck for S. McLernon,
Napier (Jeweller) with his name in relief on reverse,
reverse inscribed “Jubilee Show / 1913 / Champion
SouthDown Ram / Winner / Nelson Bros Ltd”. (S.-). Good
very fine and rare.

$300

 

3042*
Horowhenua A & P. Association, in silver (36mm), by
S.D. & Co. (Stewart Dawson & Co.) the reverse inscribed
“ Horowhenua A & P. Association, 1914, Champion
Romney Marsh Ram”. (S.-). Extremely fine and rare.

$250

 

3043*
N.Z. Jersey Cattle Breeders’ Association, in gold (33mm),
by A. Teutenberg, loop suspension, inscribed on reverse
“Awarded to F.S. McRae’s - Mere - 289 1Yr, 346 Dys,
A.R.m. Record, 663.64lbs B.Fat, 1916" (in seven lines)
(cf.S.484). Very fine.

$250

Sutherland lists a similar medal by Theo Mayer, Auckland.

  

Lot 3044
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3044*
New Zealand Holstein Fresian Association, hand made
fob in 15ct gold (26mm), ornate suspender, by J.B.G,
obverse an engraved cows head, inscribed “N.Z. Holstein
- Fresian, Assn.”, reverse inscribed “Egmont / A & P
Association / 1916 / Wm James / for / Most Points”. Very
fine and rare.

$300

Possibly by Jno. B. Gerrand, The Square, Palmerston North.

 

3045*
Otago Southland Daffodil Club, in bronze (30mm), no
maker, inscribed on reverse “Giant Leeds II / 7 Entries /
Awarded to / H.T. Trevena / 1918” (S.-). Very Fine.

$40

3046*
Wanganui Agricultural Association Incorporated, in silver
(47mm), by S&S (Stokes & Sons, Melbourne), obverse
inscribed “1920”, reverse inscribed “J. Knight /
SouthDown / Ram / Feilding” (S.480). Extremely fine.

$250

3047
Wanganui Agricultural Association Incorporated, in
bronze (47mm), by S&S (Stokes & Sons, Melbourne),
unawarded restrike (S.480). Uncirculated.

$80

part
3048*
Wanganui Agricultural Association Incorporated, in silver
(47mm), by S&S (Stokes & Sons, Melbourne), unawarded
restrike; British - Route Farming Society in silver (40mm),
loop top suspension, by J.C. Parkes (Dublin), reverse
inscribed “To Willm. Moore Esq, Moorefort for the best
two year old heifer, 1856”, brooch mount removed from
reverse; Cromar Champion 2nd Class, in silver (38mm),
by J. Moore, reverse inscribed “Cromar Champion 2nd
Class, Alordyce Reid for ploughing 1889”; Arthur Yates
& Co, Reliable Seeds, Sydney & Auckland, in silver
(39mm), ring top mount with silver chain, reverse
inscribed “Richard Styles, Coln. Vegetables, T.H. Society.
1907” (S.480 for the 1st). Fine - uncirculated, the last
two with heavy edge bruising. (4)

$200

The first illustrated.

 

3049*
Wairarapa & East Coast Pastoral and Agricultural
Society, in silver (26mm), by G.T. White, obverse designd
by “F.C.D.”, loop suspension, reverse inscribed “W. &
E.C.P. & A. Society / Lincoln Ewe / Bland Rayner / 1921”
(S.-). Very fine.

$100
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part
3050*
National Chrysanthemum Society, in silver (45mm), no
maker, reverse inscribed “P.B.H.S. / (Poverty Bay
Horticultual Society) Awarded to / Mrs H. Stubbings /
1924” also a uniface white metal trial (25mm) for N.C.S.
of N.Z., unawarded. (S.-). Extremely fine and scarce. (2)

$150

The first illustrated.

3051
National Daffodil Society of N.Z., in silver and bronze
(33mm), two die varieties, first silver inscribed
“Christchurch 1930” on obverse, “12 Varieties Daffodils,
raised by exhibitor W.Balch” on the reverse, second silver
inscribed “Oamaru 1938” on obverse, “Champion
Seedling W. Balch” on reverse, first bronze inscribed
“Timaru 1934” on obverse, “12 Varieties Daffodils. N.Z.
Raised. W. Balch” on reverse, second bronze inscribed
“Invercargill 1939” on obverse, “12 Varieties Seedlings
raised by Exhibitor W. Balch” on reverse plus a fifth un-
awarded trial piece in silver (S.-). Very fine - extremely
fine. (5)

$90

The first four ex Howard Mitchell, Auckland.

Lot 3052 (part)
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part
3052*
Auckland Metropolitan Agricultural & Pastoral
Association, in oxidised bronze (46mm) by Walker & Hall
(5), two cased, inscribed on reverse, “A.T. Rogers, Ch.
T. Sow, 1938”; “A.T. Rogers Ch. L.E. Sow, 1939”; “A.T.
Rogers, Ch. Tam. Sow 1940”; “A.T. Rogers Ch. Berk.
Boar 1936”; “A.T. Rogers Ch.Tam. Boar 1940”; Large
Black Pig Society, in bronze (51mm), no maker, cased,
reverse inscribed “Mr A.T. Rogers for Champion,
Auckland Show 1936”; Whangarei Agricultural &
Pastoral Society, in bronze (shield 76mm x 62mm), by
Walker & Hall (in their case), reverse inscribed “Pedigree
Pigs A.T. Rogers”; another in silver (38mm x 28mm), no
makers name, reverse inscribed “1939 Provincial

National Bacon Championship, A.T. Rogers”; Royal
Agricultural Society Reserve Champion in silver (34mm),
by Mayer & Kean, inscribed on reverse “Large Black
Sow, A.T. Rogers 1930” plus six silver fob medals:
(32mm) inscribed on the obverse “A.T.R.” on the reverse
“A.A. & P.A., 1931, Old Stone Jug Memento, Won by
A.T. Rogers”; (30mm) inscribed on the obverse “A.A. &
P.A.” on the reverse “Old Stone Jug, 1933, A.T. Rogers”;
(35mm) shield, inscribed on reverse “Old Stone Jug,
Auckland, 1939, A.T. Rogers”; (26mm) inscribed on the
reverse “Old Stone Jug, A.T. Rogers, 1935”; (26mm)
inscribed on reverse “A.A. & P.A. Old Stone Jug 1932,
A.T. Rogers”; (35mm) inscribed on reverse “Old Stone
Jug, 1940, A.T. Rogers”; (S.-). Very fine - extremely fine.
(15)

$900

The first, sixth and seventh illustrated.

part
3053*
The Clydesdale Horse Society of the Dominion of New
Zealand, in silver (44mm), society’s stock medal by Edward
- Glasgow, inscribed on reverse “Waikouaiti / A. & P.
Assoc. / 1932 / A. Bannatyne / Matanaka Ella / (4867)
V.13” another by Edward with “M&K (Mayer & Kean)
Silver” stamped on reverse, inscribed “Palmerston &
Waihemo / A & P Ass’n. / 1943 / Estate A.Bannatyne /
Matanaka Lora, V.24" (cf.S.482). Extremely fine - good
very fine, the last with scratches in the field. (2)

$300

The first illustrated.
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3054*
M.A.&P.As. (Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral
Association), in 9ct gold (27mm, 7.6gms), no maker,
reverse inscribed “CH / Shorthorn Bull / D. Buchanan”
(S.-). Extremely fine.

$100

  

part
3055*
Wairarapa & East Coast Pastoral and Agricultural
Society, in 9ct gold (26mm), no maker, reverse inscribed
“Champ. Milking / Shorthorn Cow / R.V. Brown / 1932”
another in bronze, crudely struck. (S.-). Very fine -
extremely fine. (2)

$200

The second apparently struck at MOTAT, Auckland in 1987. The
first illustrated.

3056
Manawatu A & P Association, in silver (24mm), by
Wishart & Co, souvenir, un-named, plus a members tin
badge for the 1935 Golden Jubilee of the association (S.-
). Fine. (2)

$30

  

3057*
Dunedin Horticultural Society, in bronze (24mm), no
maker, inscribed on reverse “Miss F.M. Cargill / Display
of Potplants / May 1935” (S.-). Nearly extremely fine
and scarce.

$100

3058
RHS (Royal Horticultural Society) Affiliated Societies,
in bronze (45mm), no maker, antique finish (3), cased,
one inscribed on reverse “P.M. Barker 1937” bright finish
(5), all uncased and un-named; in silver (5), one un-named
the other four inscribed respectively on reverse “H.B. Show
1950, Fruit Points, Sunnybank Orchards”, “Hawkes Bay
Agric. & Pastoral Society Show 1951 to Sunnybank
Orchards Most Points for Fruit”, “Hawkes Bay
Agricultural & Pastoral Society Vegetables Miss Joyce
Beamish 1955”, “W.W.S. 1914 Champ. Coll. Apples. F.
Peters”; silver gilt (5), four cased, all un-named (S.-).
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (18)

$300

3059
Royal Agricultural Society of New Zealand, Royal
Champion medal struck in 9ct gold (30mm, 15.0gms),
by Mayer & Kean, reverse inscribed “1947, Milk
Shorthorn Bull, Mahora Stud Farm”; Reserve Champion
medal in silver (34mm), by Mayer & Kean, inscribed on
reverse “Large White Sow, Miss G. Breen’s Mahura Royal
Star 1937; life members badge in gilt and enamel (29mm)
(2), by Mayer & Toye, pin back, inscribed on reverse
“R.W. Campbell” for the first, “Mrs R.W. Campbell” for
the second; Souvenir of this Show, in gilt bronze
(25mm)(3), no maker. (S.485 for the first three). Very fine
- extremely fine. (7)

$230

  

3060*
New Zealand Fresian Association, in silver (26mm), no
maker, reverse inscribed “Banks Penninsula A & P Show
/ 1938 / Most Points / E.W. Gray” (S.-). Extremely fine.

$40

3061
Auckland Metropolitan Agricultural & Pastoral
Association, in bronze(45mm), no maker, reverse
inscribed “Mrs P.H. Smith / Ch. L. Hunter / 1939”, cased,
(S.-). Extremely fine.

$100



145

 

3062*
A & P Prizes, Reginald MacKinnon Trust Fund, in bronze
(35mm), no maker, loop suspension, reverse engraved
“Wairau A.&.P. Assn. / James Grant / Champion /
Romney Ram / 1946” (S.481). Edge bruise on reverse,
otherwise good very fine.

$90

3063
Hawkes Bay Kennel Association, in 9ct gold (30mm),
stock medal with loop suspension, obverse inscribed
“N.Z.K.C.” (New Zealand Kennel Club) obverse inscribed
“H.B.K.A. Royal Show 22-23.10.47 Best in Show”.
Extremely fine.

$150

  

3064*
Horo (Horowhenua) A & P Association, 1947, in silver
(35mm), no maker, unawarded (S.-). Very fine and rare.

$100

  

3065*
Wairarapa & East Coast Pastoral and Agricultural
Society, in silver gilt (26mm), no maker, loop suspension,
reverse inscribed “Champ. / Lincoln Ram / Estate L.R.
Wilton / 1948” (S.-). Very fine.

$60

  

part
3066*
Whangarei Agricultural and Pastoral Society
Incorporated, in silver (25mm x 38mm), no maker, reverse
inscribed “Most Points / Pig Section / F.D. Miller / 1951”,
another in bronze, reverse inscribed “F.D. Miller Most
Points / Pig Sect. / 1950” (S.-). Very fine - extremely fine,
the first cast. (2)

$150
The second illustrated.

 

3067*
N.Z. Jersey Cattle Breeders’ Association, in silver gilt
(32mm), loop suspension, no makers name, inscribed on
reverse “J.O.M. Parris’ / Dursley Metalline / 236910 Snr
2yrs / C.O.R. Test Yearly / 689.06 lb fat / 1950" (S.484).
Very fine.

$40

Sutherland lists the medal as being by Theo Mayer, Auckland but his
reference may be to an earlier maker.

 

3068*
N.Z. Jersey Cattle Breeders’ Association, in bronze
(35mm), no maker's name, unawarded, impressed latin
legend (S.-). Extremely fine.

$40

3069
New Zealand Fresian Association, in silver gilt (26mm x
35mm), loop suspension, reverse inscribed “Waikato A
& P Show, 1952, Most Points, J. Stevenson & Co.”.
(S.-). Very fine.

$40
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3070
The Royal Horticultural Society, Banksian medal in
bronze (37mm), inscribed on reverse “Awarded by
Hawkes Bay Agricultural & Pastoral Soc. to J.E. Beamish,
1954”. Very Fine.

$70

  

  

3071*
The New Zealand Federation of Cage Bird Clubs (Inc),
in bronze (48mm), by W&H (Walker & Hall), another
in bronze (25mm), both un-awarded, another in silver
(25mm) inscribed on reverse “Foreign / B.S. Manson /
1957” (S.-). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (3)

$100

 

3072*
Wairarapa & East Coast Pastoral and Agricultural
Society, in silver (26mm), by Walker & Hall, loop
suspension, reverse inscribed “Calf / 1964 / B. Gordon”
(S.-). Extremely fine with small ebdge bruise on obverse.

$60

part
3073*
New Zealand Milking Shorthorn Association (Inc.), in
antique bronze (48mm), obverse by C.W., reverse by
W&H (Walker & Hall), reverse inscribed “Totara Park /
Bambi / 1970 / 5296LBS”, another in bright bronze,
unawarded. (S.-). Extremely fine. (2)

$200

The first illustrated.


